

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland. California 94612

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12-0150, Version: 1

Subject:Oakland Youth Court Program Agreement From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending Resolution Number 83756 C.M.S., Which Accepted And Appropriated State Of California Corrections Standards Authority Title II Formula Grant Program Funds (Title II Grant Funds) In The Amount Of One Hundred Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Forty One Dollars (\$172,141) For The Oakland Youth Court And Authorized A Professional Services Agreement With McCullum Youth Court Corporation To Administer And Operate The Program, To: 1) Authorize A Services Agreement With Centerforce Corporation (Centerforce), In An Amount Not To Exceed Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred And Thirty Eight Dollars (\$83,638) For The Period July 20, 2012 Through December 31, 2012 For The Administration And Operation Of The Oakland Youth Court Program; And 2) Waive The Advertising And Request For Proposals/Qualifications (RFP/Q) Process For The Proposed 2012 Centerforce Agreement